747 Market Street, First Floor,

Clty of Tacoma Tacoma WA 98402

Legislation Details

File #: RES40399 Version: 1 Name: Contract and Award Memorandum
Purchase Resolution — Rosenbauer America, LLC
DBA Rosenbauer South Dakota, LLC

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 8/2/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 8/13/2019 Final action: 8/13/2019

Title: A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Rosenbauer America, LLC d.b.a. Rosenbauer

South Dakota, LLC, in the amount of $29,312, plus applicable taxes, plus a 10 percent contingency,
for a contract total of $1,085,638, budgeted

from the Fleet Equipment Rental Fund, for a tractor drawn aerial ladder -

Sourcewell Contract No. 022818-RSB.

[Teresa Green, Fire Department Manager; Toryono Green, Fire Chief]

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 40399, 2. Contract and Award Memorandum
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
8/13/2019 1 City Council adopted Pass

City of Tacoma Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

